

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 291 of 2023

A S Solomon & Anr.

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

13.11.2024.

[1] Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel mentioned on behalf of the Bar that most of the members of the Bar could not present today due to total Shutdown called by some CSOs and submits that motion matters may be listed tomorrow and other matters may be listed on appropriate date.

[2] List on 20.12.2024.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Joshua Maring